504033162 10/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4079824

Image: Converying PARTY DATA Name Execution Date JAMES HILLIER Converying PARTY DATA Name: DISTANCE EDU LEARNING, INC. 08/29/2008 JAMES PULLIAM 09/10/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DISTANCE EDU LEARNING, INC. Street Address: 5920 S. RAINBOW Internal Address: SUITE 4 City: LAS VEGAS State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if DOB 0.2000 Gorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date JAMES HILLIER 06/27/2008 KEVIN PULLIAM 06/29/2008 JAMES PULLIAM 09/10/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DISTANCE EDU LEARNING, INC. Street Address: 5920 S. RAINBOW Internal Address: SUITE 4 City: City: LAS VEGAS State/Country: NEVADA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efliting@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: VSCNT RAEVSKY	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
JAMES HILLIER 08/27/2008 KEVIN PULLIAM 08/29/2008 JAMES PULLIAM 09/10/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DISTANCE EDU LEARNING, INC. Street Address: 5920 S. RAINBOW Internal Address: SUITE 4 City: LAS VEGAS State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAGOT RAEVSKY <	CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
KEVIN PULLIAM 08/29/2008 JAMES PULLIAM 09/10/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DISTANCE EDU LEARNING, INC. Street Address: 5920 S. RAINBOW Internal Address: SUITE 4 City: LAS VEGAS State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efliting@knobbe.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efliting@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Lin			Name		Execution Date	
JAMES PULLIAM 09/10/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DISTANCE EDU LEARNING, INC. Street Address: 5920 S. RAINBOW Internal Address: SUITE 4 City: LAS VEGAS State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 949/760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; If that is unsuccessful, It will be sent using a fax number, if provided; If that is unsuccessful, It will be sent using a fax number, if provided; If that is unsuccessful, It will be sent using a fax number, if provided; If that is unsuccessful, It will be sent using a fax number, If provided; If that is unsuccessful, It will be sent using a fax number is using a fax number. Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail	JAMES HILLIER				08/27/2008	
Image: State Colspan="2">Image: State Colspan="2">Ima	KEVIN PULLIAM				08/29/2008	
Name: DISTANCE EDU LEARNING, INC. Street Address: 5920 S. RAINBOW Internal Address: SUITE 4 City: LAS VEGAS State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 IAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY	JAMES PULLIAM				09/10/2008	
Name: DISTANCE EDU LEARNING, INC. Street Address: 5920 S. RAINBOW Internal Address: SUITE 4 City: LAS VEGAS State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY	RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Street Address: 5920 S. RAINBOW Internal Address: SUITE 4 City: LAS VEGAS State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/						
City: LAS VEGAS State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 XITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/	Street Address:	5920 S.				
State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/	Internal Address:	SUITE 4				
Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/	City:	LAS VEO	GAS			
Postal Code: 89118 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 14938395 Patent Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 9214090 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/ 	State/Country:	NEVADA	1			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14938395Patent Number:9214090CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(949)760-9502Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:949-760-0404Email:efiling@knobbe.comCorrespondent Name:KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLPAddress Line 1:2040 MAIN STREETAddress Line 2:14TH FLOORAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DISED.017P1/017P1C1VAME OF SUBMITTER:SCOTT RAEVSKYSIGNATURE:/Scott Raevsky/	Postal Code:	89118				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/						
Fax Number:(949)760-9502Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:949-760-0404Email:efiling@knobbe.comCorrespondent Name:KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLPAddress Line 1:2040 MAIN STREETAddress Line 2:14TH FLOORAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DISED.017P1/017P1C1NAME OF SUBMITTER:SCOTT RAEVSKYSIGNATURE:/Scott Raevsky/		1				
Fax Number:(949)760-9502Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:949-760-0404Email:efiling@knobbe.comCorrespondent Name:KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLPAddress Line 1:2040 MAIN STREETAddress Line 2:14TH FLOORAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DISED.017P1/017P1C1VAME OF SUBMITTER:SCOTT RAEVSKYSIGNATURE:/Scott Raevsky/	Application Number:		4938395			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:949-760-0404Email:efiling@knobbe.comCorrespondent Name:KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLPAddress Line 1:2040 MAIN STREETAddress Line 2:14TH FLOORAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DISED.017P1/017P1C1VAME OF SUBMITTER:SCOTT RAEVSKYSIGNATURE:/Scott Raevsky/	Application Number: Patent Number:	9	4938395			
Phone:949-760-0404Email:efiling@knobbe.comCorrespondent Name:KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLPAddress Line 1:2040 MAIN STREETAddress Line 2:14TH FLOORAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:DISED.017P1/017P1C1VAME OF SUBMITTER:SCOTT RAEVSKYSIGNATURE:/Scott Raevsky/	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	9 ATA	4938395 214090			
Email:efiling@knobbe.comCorrespondent Name:KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLPAddress Line 1:2040 MAIN STREETAddress Line 2:14TH FLOORAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614Attrorney DOCKET NUMBER:DISED.017P1/017P1C1AME OF SUBMITTER:SCOTT RAEVSKYSignature:/Scott Raevsky/	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (Se sent to a	4938395 214090 949)760-9502 t he e-mail address first; if th			
Correspondent Name:KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLPAddress Line 1:2040 MAIN STREETAddress Line 2:14TH FLOORAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614Attorney Docket NUMBER:DISED.017P1/017P1C1AME OF SUBMITTER:SCOTT RAEVSKYSignature:/Scott Raevsky/	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (! e sent to : provided;	4938395 214090 949)760-9502 t he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (Se sent to a provided; 9	4938395 214090 949)760-9502 t he e-mail address first; if th a if that is unsuccessful, it wi 49-760-0404			
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (! e sent to : provided; 9 e	4938395 214090 949)760-9502 t he e-mail address first; if th <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DISED.017P1/017P1C1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (Se sent to a provided; 9 e K	4938395 214090 249)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it with 49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON &	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT RAEVSKY SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (! e sent to : provided; 9 e K 2	4938395 214090 49)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it win 49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
SIGNATURE: /Scott Raevsky/	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (§ e sent to a provided; 9 e K 2 1	4938395 214090 249)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it win 49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (9 e sent to provided; 9 e K 2 1 IF	4938395 214090 249)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
10/03/2016	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (9 e sent to provided; 9 e K 2 1 IF	4938395 214090 249)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DISED.017P1/017P1C1	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (9 e sent to provided; 9 e K 2 1 IF	4938395 214090 249)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it win 49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DISED.017P1/017P1C1 SCOTT RAEVSKY	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
Fotal Attachments: 5	Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (9 e sent to provided; 9 e K 2 1 IF	4938395 214090 249)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it win 49-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DISED.017P1/017P1C1 SCOTT RAEVSKY	ll be sent	via US Mail.	

source=DISED015-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=DISED015-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=DISED015-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=DISED015-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=DISED015-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

Application No.: 12/137,418 Filing Date: June 11, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James Hillier, a United States citizen residing at 1603 Trotters Ridge, Stanfield, NC 28163, Kevin Pulliam, a United States citizen residing at 1653 Venice Cove Court, Redlands, CA 92374, and James Pulliam, a United States citizen residing at 54-800 Skyline Ranch Road, Pioneertown, CA 92268 (hereinafter, collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to APPLICATION SERVICE PROVIDER COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR ONLINE EDUCATION (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which ASSIGNORS have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/137,418, filed June 11, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Distance EDU Learning, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 777 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite 341, Palm Springs, California 92262, desires to acquire and confirm all right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Work and any improvement made thereto including the Application and any other related intellectual property rights such as, but not limited to, copyright rights, copyrightable subject matter, know how, trade secrets, copyright registrations, reproduction rights, and waives any and all moral rights under 17 U.S.C. § 106A or otherwise, and any patent application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed. such patent applications including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS represent and warrant that to the best of ASSIGNORS' knowledge that ASSIGNORS have not entered into any contract or made any commitments that will or may impair the rights assigned to ASSIGNEE in the Work or the Application.

ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of any related Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE for any and all claims including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of Application No.: 12/137,418 Filing Date: June 11, 2008

whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Work, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist or may have existed prior to the date of this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY covenant and agree to promptly provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Work, including without limitation all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE, will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon creation thereof.

ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY covenant and agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any application(s) filed therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned patent application(s), and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent, copyright or other protectable rights for the Work in all countries and ASSIGNORS do hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNORS' attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing all documents and performing all other acts necessary to give effect and legality to this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY covenant and agree not to challenge or oppose, on any grounds whatsoever, the validity of this Assignment or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity of this Assignment, and ASSIGNORS further agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein. Also, no course of conduct or dealing by ASSIGNORS shall act as an amendment, modification or waiver of any provision of this Assignment unless specifically set forth in writing.

ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY covenant and agree to compensate ASSIGNEE for any losses, costs, expenses, claims, damages or liabilities (including reasonable attorneys' fees) suffered by ASSIGNEE due to, related to, or caused by ASSIGNORS' breach of any term, provision, condition, representation, or warranty of this Assignment.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY acknowledge that the law firm of Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP represents ASSIGNEE not ASSIGNORS.

Application No.: 12/137,418 Filing Date: June 11, 2008

PATENT Client Code: DISED.015A Page 3 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of, 2008. James Hillier STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

On Aug. 27, 2008, before me, Bonnie H. Burris, notary public, personally appeared James Hillier, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Bonnie H. Buris Votary Signature

Application No.: 12/137,418 Filing Date: June 11, 2008	PATENT Client Code: DISED.015A Page 4 of 5
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto Argust, 2008.	set my hand and seal this $\frac{29^{44}}{6}$ day of
	Kevin Pulliam
STATE OF (ALEON)	

COUNTY OF Sond BE WORD IN

On $\underbrace{\beta - 2\beta}_{0} \underbrace{\delta\delta}_{0}$, before me, $\underline{\lambda_0}_{0,5} \underbrace{\forall}_{0,5} \underbrace{\forall}_{0,6} \underbrace{\lambda_0}_{0,6}$, notary public, personally appeared Kevin Pulliam, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



Application No.: 12/137,418 Filing Date: June 11, 2008 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>10</u> day of September, 2008. STATE OF CA. COUNTY OF Riverside ss. COUNTY OF Riverside set me, <u>KEVINEVANE</u>, notary public,

personally appeared James Pulliam, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



5484390

RECORDED: 10/03/2016